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Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 16 OC 00161 1B
Ticket No.
CTN:
NEVADA POLICY RESEARCH By:
INSTITUTE, INC
—vs—
LEISS, TINA DRSPND By: HICKS, JOSHUA
100 WEST LIBRARY STREET
10TH FLOOR
PO BOX 2670
- RENO, NV 89505 '
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' DRSPND By: HICKS, JOSHUA APR 1 7 2017
RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF
NEVADA EL A BRO
i 100 WEST LIBRARY STREET ZABETH WN
10TH FLOOR CLERKOFSUPREMEQ&URT
PO BOX 2670 BY
RENO, NV 89505 D CLERK
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
STATE OF NEVADA DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
NEVADA POLICY RESEARCH PLNTPET Type: Posted:
INSTITUTE, INC
Charges:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 04/12/17 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO NRAP 9
2 02/28/17 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
3 02/23/17 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
4 02/23/17 ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
MOTION TO STAY
5 02/13/17 PETITIONER'S OPPOSITION TO 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
+ RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO STAY
PENDING APPEAL
6 02/02/17 CASE CLOSED 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
7 02/01/17 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00 5
2CEIVE
8 01/31/17 RECEIPT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00 % @
9 01/31/17 SECURITY BOND DEPOSIT 1BCCOOPER 500.00 0.00 '2017
Receipt: 48060 Date:
01/ 31520 17 ELIZABETH A, BROWN
CLERK CF 3UPREME COURT
DEARTY CLERK
10 01/31/17 MOTION TO STAY PENDING APPEAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00

N i

) 7- 1ATI0




Late:

MIJR5925

va/ls/2ULl7 1otavivVu.o

bDocket oneet

rage:

No.

Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

11
12

13

14
15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

01/31/17

01/31/17

01/30/17

01/24/17

01/24/17

01/17/17

01/09/17

12/30/16

12/27/16

12/23/16

12/23/16

12/23/16

12/21/16

11/21/16

11/21/16

11/10/16

11/10/16

11/03/16

11/03/16

10/20/16

RESPONDENTS CASE APPEAL
STATEMENT

NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt:
48060 Date: 01/31/2017

PETITIONERS MEMORANDUM OF
COSTS AND AFFIDAVIT FOR
ATTORNEYS FEES PURSUANT TO
FJIDCR 15(13)

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR
WRIT OF MANDAMUS

HEARING HELD:

The following event: MOTION
HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for
01/17/2017 at 1:30 pm has
been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

HEARING HELD:

The following event: MOTION
HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for
12/22/2016 at 9:30 am has
been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E

"Location: DEPT II

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS'
MOTION TO STRIKE

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION ~ ORDER ENTERED

ORDER SCHEDULING EVIDENTIARY
HEARINGS RE: PETITION FOR
WRIT OF MANDAMUS

TRIAL DATE MEMO
REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO
STRIKE REPLY TO RESPONDENTS
PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

PETITIONERS OPPOSITION TO
RESPONDENTS MOTION TO STRIKE
PETITIONERS REPLY TO
RESPONDENTS OPPOSITION TO
PETTION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

PETITIONERS REPLY TO
RESPONDENTS OPPOSTION TO
PETITIONERS MOTION FOR
JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS

MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY TO
RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR
WRIT OF MANDAMUS

OPPOSITION TO PETITIONER'S
MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE
PLEADINGS

RESPONDENT'S NOTICE OF ENTRY
OF ORDER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BJULIEH

1BCCOOPER

1BVANESSA

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJHIGGINS

1BCCOOQOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BJHIGGINS

1BJHIGGINS

1BVANESSA

24.00
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10/17/16

09/29/16

09/21/16
09/21/16
09/16/16

09/16/16

09/06/16
09/02/16

09/02/16

08/26/16

08/26/16

08/25/16

08/25/16

08/23/16

08/17/16
08/17/16

08/05/16

08/05/16
08/05/16

08/02/16

08/02/16

PETITIONER;S REPLY TO
RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS
AND PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR
JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR WRIT
OF MANDAMUS

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO
DISMISS THE STATE OF NEVADA

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER DENYING MOTICON TO
DISMISS PETITION OR, IN THE
ALTERNATIVE, TO STRIKE THE
PETITION AND EXHIBITS, OR IN
THE ALTERNATIVE, FCR MORE
DEFINITE STATEMENT

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ANSWER
PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

REPLY MEMORANDUM OF POINTS
AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION TO DISMISS PETITION
OR, IN THE ALTERANTIVE TO
STRIKE THE PETITION AND
EXHIBITS OR IN THE
ALTERNATIVE FOR MORE DEFINITE
STATEMENT

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

REPLY MEMORANDUM OF POINTS
AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER GRANTING IN PART EX
PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER
SHORTENING TIME

PETITIONER'S OPPOSITION TO
RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO
DISMISS PETITION OR, IN THE
ALTERNATIVE, TO STRIKE THE
PETITION AND EXHIBITS, OR IN
THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR MORE
DEFINITE STATMENT

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
{ON ORDER SHORTENING .TIME)

EX-PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER
SHORTENING TIME

MOTION TO DISMISS PETITION
OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO
STRIKE THE PETITION AND
EXHIBITS, OR IN THE
ALTERNATIVE, FOR MORE
DEFINITE STATEMENT

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER DIRECTING ANSWER

ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT (TINA
LEISS) Receipt: 45543 Date:
08/02/2016

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Receipt: 45543 Date:
08/02/2016

1BCGRIBBLE 0.00

1BVANESSA 0.00

1BJULIEH 0.00

1BJULIEH 0.00

1BJULIEH 0.00

1BJULIEH 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BVANESSA 0.00

1BVANESSA 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BVANESSA 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BCCOOPER 0.00

1BJHIGGINS 0.00

1BJHIGGINS 0.00

1BVANESSA 30.00

1BVANESSA 218.00

0.00




Date:

Va/7124/2017  15:4U:00.0 Docket Sheet rage:
MIJR5925
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
52 07/28/16 PROOF OF SERVICE (3) 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
53 07/06/16 PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
54 07/06/16 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE 1BCGRIBBLE 2.50 0.00
Receipt: 45178 Date:
07/06/2016
Receipt 45178 reversed by
45184 on 07/06/2016.
Receipt: 45185 Date:
07/06/2016
55 07/06/16 ISSUING SUMMONS 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
56 07/06/16 AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
239.030
57 07/06/16 PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS 1BCGRIBBLE 265.00 0.00
Receipt: 45178 Date:
07/06/2016
Receipt 45178 reversed by
45184 on 07/06/2016.
Receipt: 45185 Date:
07/06/2016
Total: 1,039.50 0.00
Totals By: COST 539.50 0.00
HOLDING 500.00 0.00
INFORMATION 0.00 0.00

*** End of Report ***




