Date: 04/12/201/ 15:40:00.6 MIJR5925

> 16 OC 00161 1B Case No. Ticket No.

NEVADA POLICY RESEARCH

Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E

INSTITUTE, INC

Ву:

CTN:

Docket Sheet

LEISS, TINA

DRSPND

By: HICKS, JOSHUA

100 WEST LIBRARY STREET

10TH FLOOR PO BOX 2670 RENO, NV 89505

Sex: Lic:

Sid: PUBLIC EMPLOYEES'

DRSPND

By: HICKS, JOSHUA

RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEVADA

Sex:

100 WEST LIBRARY STREET

10TH FLOOR PO BOX 2670 RENO, NV 89505

Lic: Sid:

STATE OF NEVADA

Sex: Sid:

DRSPND

Plate#:

Make:

Dob:

Dob:

Lic:

Accident: Year:

Type: Venue:

Location:

NEVADA POLICY RESEARCH

Bond:

Ву:

Set:

INSTITUTE, INC

PLNTPET

Type:

Posted:

Charges:

Ct.

Ct.

Offense Dt:

Arrest Dt: Comments:

Cvr:

Cvr:

Cvr:

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt: Comments:

Ct.

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt:

Comments:

Sentencing:							
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due		
1	04/12/17	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO NRAP 9	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
2	02/28/17	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
3	02/23/17	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
4	02/23/17	ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS MOTION TO STAY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
5	02/13/17	PETITIONER'S OPPOSITION TO RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO STAY PENDING APPEAL	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00		
6	02/02/17	CASE CLOSED	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00		
7	02/01/17	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00		
8	01/31/17	RECEIPT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
9	01/31/17	SECURITY BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 48060 Date: 01/31/2017	1BCCOOPER	500.00	0.00		
10	01/31/17	MOTION TO STAY PENDING APPEAL	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		



APR 1 7 2017

ELIZABETH A BROWN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY THE COURT DEPUTY CLERK



No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
11	01/31/17	RESPONDENTS CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
12	01/31/17	NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt: 48060 Date: 01/31/2017	1BCCOOPER	24.00	0.00
13	01/30/17	PETITIONERS MEMORANDUM OF COSTS AND AFFIDAVIT FOR ATTORNEYS FEES PURSUANT TO FJDCR 15(13)	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
14	01/24/17	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
15	01/24/17	ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
16	01/17/17	HEARING HELD: The following event: MOTION HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for 01/17/2017 at 1:30 pm has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
17	01/09/17	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
18	12/30/16	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
19	12/27/16	HEARING HELD: The following event: MOTION HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for 12/22/2016 at 9:30 am has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
20	12/23/16	ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO STRIKE	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
21	12/23/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
22	12/23/16	ORDER SCHEDULING EVIDENTIARY HEARINGS RE: PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
23	12/21/16	TRIAL DATE MEMO	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
24	11/21/16	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
25	11/21/16	REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY TO RESPONDENTS PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
26	11/10/16	PETITIONERS OPPOSITION TO RESPONDENTS MOTION TO STRIKE PETITIONERS REPLY TO RESPONDENTS OPPOSITION TO PETTION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
27	11/10/16	PETITIONERS REPLY TO RESPONDENTS OPPOSTION TO PETITIONERS MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
28	11/03/16	MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
29		OPPOSITION TO PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
30	10/20/16	RESPONDENT'S NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00

	R5925	D1/ 15:40:00.6 Docket	Sheet	Page:	
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
L	10/17/16	PETITIONER; S REPLY TO RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
32	09/29/16	ANSWER TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
33	09/21/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
3 4	09/21/16	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS THE STATE OF NEVADA	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
35	09/16/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
36	09/16/16	ORDER DENYING MOTION TO DISMISS PETITION OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO STRIKE THE PETITION AND EXHIBITS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
37	09/06/16	NOTICE OF INTENT TO ANSWER PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
38	09/02/16	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
39	09/02/16	REPLY MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS PETITION OR, IN THE ALTERANTIVE TO STRIKE THE PETITION AND EXHIBITS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE FOR MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
40	08/26/16	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
1	08/26/16	REPLY MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
42	08/25/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
43	08/25/16	ORDER GRANTING IN PART EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER SHORTENING TIME	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
44	08/23/16	PETITIONER'S OPPOSITION TO RESPONDENTS' MOTION TO DISMISS PETITION OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO STRIKE THE PETITION AND EXHIBITS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR MORE DEFINITE STATMENT		0.00	0.00
45	08/17/16	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME (ON ORDER SHORTENING TIME)	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
46	08/17/16	EX-PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER SHORTENING TIME	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
47	08/05/16	MOTION TO DISMISS PETITION OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO STRIKE THE PETITION AND EXHIBITS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
48	08/05/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
49	08/05/16	ORDER DIRECTING ANSWER	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
50	08/02/16	ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT (TINA LEISS) Receipt: 45543 Date: 08/02/2016	1BVANESSA	30.00	0.00
51	08/02/16	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE Receipt: 45543 Date: 08/02/2016	1BVANESSA	218.00	0.00

Date: 04/12/2017 15:40:00.6 Docket Sheet MIJR5925			Page: 4	Page: 4	
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
52	07/28/16	PROOF OF SERVICE (3)	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
53	07/06/16	PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
54	07/06/16	CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE Receipt: 45178 Date: 07/06/2016 Receipt 45178 reversed by 45184 on 07/06/2016. Receipt: 45185 Date: 07/06/2016	1BCGRIBBLE	2.50	0.00
55	07/06/16	ISSUING SUMMONS	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
56	07/06/16	AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239.030	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
57	07/06/16	PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS Receipt: 45178 Date: 07/06/2016 Receipt 45178 reversed by 45184 on 07/06/2016. Receipt: 45185 Date: 07/06/2016	1BCGRIBBLE	265.00	0.00
-			Total:	1,039.50	0.00
		INFORM	als By: COST HOLDING INFORMATION ** End of Report ***		0.00 0.00 0.00